

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2020
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD, ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
GLENWOOD AVENUE AND LACKAWANNA TRAIN STATION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS



PARLIN, NJ																		
NAME:		Engineer's Estimate		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		J.C. Contracting, Inc.		Citelli & Son General Contracting, Inc.		Diamond Construction		
ADDRESS:				675 Franklin Ave.		300 Kuller Road		36 Montecano Road		248 Alberta Drive		881 Mill St.		81 Franklin Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd.		
CITY / STATE:				Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07008		Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		Rahway, NJ 07065		Nutley, NJ 07110		Brick, NJ 08723		
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		
SURETY:				Selective Insurance Co. of America		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Boudet Insurance Co.		
BASE BID																		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	2 UN ±	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
3	Drum	27 UN ±	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00
4	Traffic Cone	23 UN ±	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00
5	Construction Signs	32 SF ±	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00
6	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	ALLOWANCE	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	ALLOWANCE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Initial Filler Type 1	185 SF ±	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$0.01	\$1.85	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$8.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$ 185.00
9	Temporary Pavement Markers	1,500 UN ±	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Traffic Stripes, Latex 4"	7,370 LF ±	\$0.25	\$1,842.50	\$0.45	\$3,316.50	\$0.27	\$1,989.90	\$0.50	\$3,685.00	\$2.00	\$14,740.00	\$0.30	\$2,211.00	\$3.00	\$22,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,370.00
11	Traffic Markings Symbols, Latex	156 SF ±	\$0.75	\$117.00	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$7.00	\$1,092.00	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00
12	Allowance For Asphalt Price Adjustment	ALLOWANCE	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
13	Allowance For Fuel Price Adjustment	ALLOWANCE	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
14	Clearing Site	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$59,426.00	\$59,426.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
15	Excavation, Unclassified	285 CY ±	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$55.00	\$15,675.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$70.00	\$19,950.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 285.00
16	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit	24 CY ±	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00
17	Subbase	61 CY ±	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 61.00

PARLIN, NJ																	
NAME:		Engineer's Estimate		D.M. Paving Contractors, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		J.C. Contracting, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contracting, Inc.		Diamond Construction	
ADDRESS:				875 Franklin Ave.		300 Kufner Road		36 Monteseano Road		248 Alberta Drive		681 Mill St.		81 Franklin Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd.	
CITY / STATE:				Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07008		Saddle Brook, NJ 07863		Rahway, NJ 07065		Nutley, NJ 07110		Brick, NJ 08723	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Selective Insurance Co. of America		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Bondex Insurance Co.	
BASE BID																	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	215 SY ±	\$2.50	\$537.50	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$6.00	\$1,293.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 215.00
19	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	12,938 SY ±	\$8.00	\$103,488.00	\$4.18	\$54,072.48	\$3.75	\$48,510.00	\$4.25	\$54,978.00	\$6.00	\$77,616.00	\$7.30	\$94,432.80	\$10.00	\$129,380.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 194,040.00
20	Hot mix asphalt pavement repair	1,200 SY ±	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$34.50	\$41,400.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$48.00	\$57,600.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1,200.00
21	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	15,914 LF ±	\$1.00	\$15,914.00	\$1.00	\$16,914.00	\$1.25	\$19,892.50	\$1.00	\$15,914.00	\$3.50	\$55,699.00	\$1.00	\$15,914.00	\$3.00	\$47,742.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 158.14
22	Tack Coat	1,855 GAL ±	\$1.00	\$1,855.00	\$1.00	\$1,955.00	\$1.00	\$1,855.00	\$2.00	\$3,910.00	\$8.00	\$11,730.00	\$0.01	\$19.55	\$2.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 19.55
23	Prime Coat	108 GAL ±	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$2.00	\$216.00	\$8.00	\$648.00	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$2.00	\$216.00	\$ 0.01 \$ 1.08
24	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M84 Surface Course	2,102 Ton ±	\$90.00	\$189,180.00	\$78.88	\$165,805.76	\$72.00	\$151,344.00	\$85.00	\$178,870.00	\$88.00	\$184,976.00	\$93.00	\$195,488.00	\$100.00	\$210,200.00	\$ 66.00 \$ 136,630.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M84 Base Course	78 Ton ±	\$75.00	\$5,650.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$85.00	\$6,630.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 4,680.00
26	Reset existing casing	38 UN ±	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$7,220.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$420.00	\$15,960.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 500.00 \$ 19,000.00
27	Bicycle safe grate	20 UN ±	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 300.00 \$ 6,000.00
28	Curb piece	20 UN ±	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 8,000.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 2" Thick	7 SY ±	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$66.00	\$462.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 128.00
30	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	340 SY ±	\$23.00	\$7,820.00	\$95.00	\$32,300.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$60.00	\$27,200.00	\$ 90.00 \$ 30,800.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, with stamped pattern	405 SY ±	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$110.00	\$44,550.00	\$135.00	\$54,675.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$95.00	\$38,475.00	\$120.00	\$48,600.00	\$80.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 135.00 \$ 54,675.00
32	Brick Paver	80 SY ±	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 135.00 \$ 10,800.00
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	8 SY ±	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$ 27.00 \$ 216.00
34	Concrete driveway, reinforced, 6" Thick	16 SY ±	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 89.00 \$ 1,485.00
35	Detectable Warning Surface	33 SY ±	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$380.00	\$12,540.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 180.00 \$ 5,940.00
36	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	727 LF ±	\$70.00	\$50,890.00	\$35.00	\$25,446.00	\$37.00	\$28,898.00	\$36.00	\$26,172.00	\$40.00	\$29,080.00	\$70.00	\$50,890.00	\$35.00	\$25,445.00	\$ 40.00 \$ 29,080.00
37	Granite Curb	245 LF ±	\$50.00	\$12,280.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$42.00	\$10,290.00	\$36.00	\$8,820.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$73.00	\$17,885.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 12,250.00

PARLIN, NJ																		
NAME:			Engineer's Estimate		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		J.C. Contracting, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contracting, Inc.		Diamond Construction	
ADDRESS:					875 Franklin Ave.		300 Kuller Road		38 Montezano Road		248 Alberta Drive		681 Mill St.		81 Franklin Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd.	
CITY / STATE:					Nulley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07008		Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		Rahway, NJ 07065		Nulley, NJ 07110		Brick, NJ 08723	
BID GUARANTEE:					10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:					Selective Insurance Co. of America		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Bondex Insurance Co.	
BASE BID																		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
38	Traffic Stripes, 4"	11,264 LF ±	\$1.00	\$11,264.00	\$0.75	\$8,448.00	\$0.70	\$7,884.80	\$1.00	\$11,264.00	\$1.00	\$11,264.00	\$0.70	\$7,884.80	\$2.00	\$22,528.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,264.00
39	Traffic marking lines, 8"	1,888 LF ±	\$1.50	\$2,832.00	\$2.00	\$3,336.00	\$1.60	\$2,668.80	\$2.00	\$3,336.00	\$2.00	\$3,336.00	\$1.60	\$2,668.80	\$3.00	\$5,004.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,170.00
40	Traffic marking lines, 24"	240 LF ±	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.50	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,820.00
41	Traffic Markings	102 SF ±	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$7.00	\$714.00	\$8.00	\$816.00	\$7.00	\$714.00	\$7.00	\$714.00	\$7.50	\$765.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00
42	Regulatory and warning signs	357 SF ±	\$35.00	\$12,495.00	\$42.00	\$14,994.00	\$45.00	\$23,205.00	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$45.00	\$16,085.00	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$50.00	\$17,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00
43	Reset Water Valve Box	47 UN ±	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$26.00	\$1,176.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00
44	Reset manhole, sanitary sewer, using existing casting	16 UN ±	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
45	16" x 36" Junction box	1 UN ±	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	1 - 1/2" Flexible nonmetallic conduit	500 LF ±	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
47	2" Rigid metallic conduit	100 LF ±	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
48	Multiple lighting wire, no. 6 AWG	300 LF ±	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.30	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	Multiple lighting wire, no. 8 AWG	1,600 LF ±	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.10	\$3,360.00	\$3.25	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00
50	Stamp removal	1 UN ±	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	Tree removal, over 6" to 12" diameter	2 UN ±	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
52	Tree removal, over 36" diameter	1 UN ±	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
53	Topsoil spreading, 6" thick	42 SY ±	\$6.00	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$294.00	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00
54	Borrow topsoil	7 CY ±	\$41.00	\$287.00	\$28.00	\$196.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00
55	Sodding	64 SY ±	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$62.00	\$3,968.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00
56	Acer rubrum 'October Glory', 2" – 2 1/2" cal., B&B	8 UN ±	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
57	Decorative LED Luminaire	7 UN ±	\$7,800.00	\$54,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$72,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00

PARLIN, NJ																	
NAME:		Engineer's Estimate		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		J.C. Contracting, Inc.		Cifeli & Son General Contracting, Inc.		Diamond Construction	
ADDRESS:				675 Franklin Ave.		300 Kuller Road		38 Montrossen Road		248 Alberta Drive		681 Main St.		81 Franklin Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd.	
CITY / STATE:				Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07006		Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		Rahway, NJ 07065		Nutley, NJ 07110		Brick, NJ 08723	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Selective Insurance Co. of America		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Marshfield Bonding Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Bendix Insurance Co.	
BASE BID																	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
58	Bike Racks, 5 spaces	1 UN ±	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
59	Decorative Backless Bench, 8' Long, Including, Permanent Anchoring	2 UN ±	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
60	Decorative Trash Receptacle, Including Permanent Anchoring	2 UN ±	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
61	Decorative Tree grates, Including Permanent Anchoring	8 UN ±	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total =			\$842,844.00		\$883,003.00		\$725,840.00		\$783,437.00		\$818,595.00		\$883,546.03		\$887,104.00	\$ 1,027,782.77
ALTERNATE A																	
A-1	Inlet Filter Type 1	18 SF ±	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$ 1.00
A-2	Excavation, Unclassified	122 CY ±	\$18.00	\$2,186.00	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$70.00	\$8,540.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$ 1.00
A-3	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	16 SY ±	\$2.50	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$ 1.00
A-4	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	6,448 SY ±	\$8.00	\$51,584.00	\$4.18	\$26,952.64	\$3.80	\$24,502.40	\$4.25	\$27,404.00	\$6.00	\$38,688.00	\$7.30	\$47,070.40	\$10.00	\$64,480.00	\$ 15.00
A-5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	6,003 LF ±	\$1.00	\$6,003.00	\$1.00	\$6,003.00	\$1.00	\$6,003.00	\$1.00	\$6,003.00	\$6.00	\$36,018.00	\$1.30	\$7,803.90	\$3.00	\$18,009.00	\$ 0.01
A-6	Tack Coat	954 GAL ±	\$1.00	\$954.00	\$1.00	\$954.00	\$1.00	\$954.00	\$2.00	\$1,908.00	\$8.00	\$5,724.00	\$0.01	\$9.54	\$2.00	\$1,908.00	\$ 0.01
A-7	Prime Coat	9 GAL ±	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$6.00	\$54.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$ 0.01
A-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5MS4 Surface Course	940 Ton ±	\$90.00	\$84,600.00	\$78.86	\$74,128.40	\$75.00	\$70,500.00	\$85.00	\$79,900.00	\$88.00	\$82,720.00	\$93.00	\$87,420.00	\$100.00	\$94,000.00	\$ 65.00
A-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19MS4 Base Course	5 Ton ±	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$ 60.00
A-10	Reset existing casting	3 UN ±	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$ 500.00
A-11	Bicycle safe grate	2 UN ±	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$ 300.00
A-12	Curb piece	2 UN ±	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 400.00
A-13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	33 SY ±	\$23.00	\$759.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$95.00	\$2,805.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 90.00
A-14	Detectable Warning Surface	4 SY ±	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$ 180.00
A-15	9"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb	47 LF ±	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$ 40.00

PARLIN, NJ																		
NAME:			Engineer's Estimate		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		J.C. Contracting, Inc.		Coff & Son General Contracting, Inc.		Diamond Construction	
ADDRESS:					675 Franklin Ave.		300 Kuller Road		35 Montessano Road		248 Alberta Drive		881 Mill St.		81 Franklin Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd.	
CITY / STATE:					Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011		Fairfield, NJ 07006		Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		Rahway, NJ 07065		Nutley, NJ 07110		Brick, NJ 08723	
BID GUARANTEE:					10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:					Selective Insurance Co. of America		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Co.		NGM Insurance Co.		Bondex Insurance Co.	
BASE BID																		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A-16	Granite Curb	16 LF ±	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$580.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$73.00	\$1,168.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 800.00
A-17	Traffic Stripes, 4"	2,530 LF ±	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$0.75	\$1,897.50	\$0.70	\$1,771.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$0.70	\$1,771.00	\$2.00	\$5,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,630.00
A-18	Traffic marking lines, 8"	249 LF ±	\$1.50	\$373.50	\$2.00	\$498.00	\$1.50	\$368.40	\$2.00	\$498.00	\$2.00	\$498.00	\$1.50	\$368.40	\$3.00	\$747.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 622.50
A-19	Traffic marking lines, 24"	33 LF ±	\$4.00	\$132.00	\$4.50	\$148.50	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$132.00	\$4.00	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00
A-20	Traffic Markings	68 SF ±	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$7.00	\$476.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$7.00	\$476.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$7.50	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 544.00
A-21	Regulatory and warning signs	61 SF ±	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$46.00	\$2,746.00	\$65.00	\$3,985.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,830.00
A-22	Reset Water Valve Box	4 UN ±	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
A-23	Reset manhole, sanitary sewer, using existing casing	11 UN ±	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$201	\$2,211.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
A-24	Topsoil spreading, 6" thick	5 SY ±	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A-25	Borrow topsoil	1 CY ±	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
A-26	Sodding	7 SY ±	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$62.00	\$434.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00
Total =			\$168,467.50		\$128,704.16		\$123,026.80		\$136,842.00		\$190,278.00		\$ 176,179.33		\$201,283.00		\$ 178,716.16	
					IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES		IRREGULARITIES	
							Mathematical errors in the extension of Item Nos. 41 and 50; Base Bid total corrected. Mathematical error in the extension of Item No. A-4; Alternate A total corrected.				Mathematical errors in the extension of Item Nos. 11 and 30; Base Bid total corrected.				Mathematical error in the extension of Item No. A-10; Alternate A total corrected.			